
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031857-2025 

Award

Warrington, Cheshire West and Chester - Targeted
Support

Improvement and Development Agency

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-031857
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-05117e (view related notices)
Published 12 June 2025, 12:05pm

Scope 

Description

The Local Government Association delivers the BCF Support Programme, providing
support to local areas with the integration health and care services. The Programme is
seeking a contractor to provide targeted support to Warrington, Cheshire West and
Chester, to improve outcomes both for people and for resource use in systems by
reducing emergency admissions, discharge delays and care home admissions.

To view this notice, please click here: 

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=958428607

 

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031857-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031857-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-05117e
https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=958428607


Page 2 to 5

Contract 1

Supplier

Changeology Group Ltd

Contract value

£82,550 excluding VAT

£99,060 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Award decision date

10 June 2025

Earliest date the contract will be signed

14 June 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

16 June 2025 to 16 February 2026

Possible extension to 1 April 2026

9 months, 16 days

Description of possible extension:

The Head Contractor will be entitled at its absolute discretion to extend the Contract
Period on the same terms up to 31st March 2026, subject to business approval and funds



Page 3 to 5

availability. The terms and conditions of the Sub-Contract shall apply throughout any such
extended period. The duration of this Contract shall be no longer than 9 months in total.

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

85000000 - Health and social work services

Contract locations

UK - United Kingdom

Information about tenders 

5 tenders received

5 tenders assessed in the final stage:

4 submitted by small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

0 submitted by voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

1 supplier awarded contracts

4 suppliers unsuccessful (details included for contracts over £5 million)

Procedure 



Page 4 to 5

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Supplier 

Changeology Group Ltd

55 Milverton Road, Giffnock

Glasgow

G46 7LP

United Kingdom

Contact name: Gareth Jenkins

Email: gareth@changeology.group

Region: UKM83 - Inverclyde, East Renfrewshire and Renfrewshire

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): Yes

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Contract 1

Contracting authority 

mailto:gareth@changeology.group


Page 5 to 5

Improvement and Development Agency

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PPLL-6427-QNDD

18 Smith Square

London

SW1P 3HZ

United Kingdom

Contact name: Dion Foreman

Telephone: 02076608334

Email: Dion.Foreman@local.gov.uk

Region: UKI32 - Westminster

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:Dion.Foreman@local.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Description

	
	Contract 1
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Information about tenders
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	Changeology Group Ltd

	Contracting authority
	Improvement and Development Agency


		2026-02-24T00:16:36+0000
	TCPDF




